

# NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

(A Statutory Authority Under Government of West Bengal) Plot No. DG/13, Premises No. 04-3333, Action Area-ID, New Town, Kolkata - 700 156

### Memo No: 1694/EE(E)/NKDA/Elect./2021-22

Dated: 07/03/2022

#### CORRIGENDUM

## Sub: Correction of Tender Clause

**Name of Work:** Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning and five year comprehensive maintenance of 200 KWP 3 Phase roof top solar Power Plant with at NKDA Administrative Building.

**Ref: NIe-Q No. 11/EE(E)/NKDA/2021–22.,** circulated vide this office Memo No: 1579/EE(E)/NKDA/Elect/2021-22. Dated: 03/03/2022 of New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

#### Tender ID: 2022 NKDA 368997 1

This is to notify that this corrigendum has been made for rectification of the following issue.

- Please read "Tata Power Approval Make" as "Tata Power Approval Make/Similar Make" of BOQ SI No.1.00.
- Net Metering/Gross Metering will be considered as per prevailing Government guidelines. (Ref SI No.1.00 of BOQ).
- Please read "Design, Supply, installation, commissioning with five year comprehensive maintenance" as "Design, Supply, installation, commissioning" (Ref: BOQ SL No.1.00).
- 4. Please read "Operation & Maintenance" as "Operation & comprehensive Maintenance" (Ref: BOQ SL No.2.00)
- 5. Please read "335Wp Solar photo Voltic modules" as "335Wp or above Solar photo Voltic modules "of Technical Specification SI No.1.
- 6. Quantity of Solar PV Module must fulfil plant capacity. (Ref Technical Specification SI No.1.)
- 7. Please read "Make-Goodwe/Growatt/Solis" as "Make-Goodwe/Growatt/Solis/Similar Make that fulfils mentioned specifications "of Technical Specification SI No.4.
- 8. Quantity of AJB & Inverter will be as per site requirement (Ref SI No 3 & 4 of Technical Specification).
- 9. MNRE Approval not mandatory & OEM / OES both are allowed. (Ref: SI No 5(I) & 5(II)) (Ref Eligibility criteria for participation in the tender).
- 10. OEM authorization of Inverter and panel are mandatory during supply.
- 11. Mode of Payments:
  - i. 90% payment of item no. 1 will be released after Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of the plant.
  - ii. 2% payment of item no. 1 will be released each year during 5 years of maintenance period.
  - iii. 20% payment of item no. 2 will be released each year during maintenance period of 5 years post successful installation.

Executive Engineer [E] New Town Kolkata Development Authority

## Memo No.1694/1(7)/EE(E)/NKDA/Elect/2021-22

Date: 07/03/2022

Copy Forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Chief Executive Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 2. The Chief Executive Officer, NKGSCCL.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 4. The Finance Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 5. The Assistant Engineer (E), New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 6. PA to Hon'ble Chairman, New Town Kolkata Development Authority
- 7. Official website on New Town Kolkata Development Authority (NKDA) (www.nkdamar.org)

Executive Engineer [E] New Town Kolkata Development Authority